## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of Sta

0111340 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/26/2020 11:56:02 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CREDIT MANAGEMENT SOUTH CENTRAL

REGION, INC.

Company ID: 0111340
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 8/23/1928 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/26/2020 11:56:02 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

436 SOUTH 7TH STREET STE #300 LOUISVILLE, KY 40203

**Registered Agent Name/Address** 

TOM TREMBLAY 436 S. SEVENTH ST. STE 300 LOUISVILLE, KY 40203

## **Current Officers**

President	H THOMAS TREMBLAY	436 South 7th Street Ste #300, Louisville Ky 40203
Directors		100- EAL (0)33-
Director	MARY YOUNGER	National Tobacco Co., LP, 5201 Interchange Way, Louisville, KY 40229 US
Director	MIKE BENGERT	Atlas Van Lines, Inc., PO Box 509, Evansville, IN 47703-0509 US
Director	LYNN WEBER	Boyd Company,PO Box 35900, Louisville, KY 40232-5900 US
Director	DAVID SCHMEIZER	Lanham Hardwood Flooring Co., 4121 Bishop Lane, Louisville, KY 40218 US
Director	STACIE REED	Rogers Group Inc., 12808 Townepark Way, Louisville, KY 40243 US
Director	BRADLEY DEARING	GE Appliances a Haier Company,307 N. Hurstbourne Lane Pkwy 4 Bldg 2, Louisville, KY 40222
Director	NORMA EHRHART	PCA Pharmacy, 2701 Chestnut Station Ct, Louisville, Ky 40299
Director	P J EBELHAR	Nutrien Ag Solutions, 2760 Keller Road, Owensboro, KÝ 42301 US
Director	SAM SLIFKA	Steel Summit Holdings Inc, 1718 J. P. Hennessey Dr, LaVergne, TN 37086
Director	BROOKS ODOM	American Paper & Twine Co., PO Box 90348, Nashville, TN 37209
Director	STACEY ORSINI	Plumbers Supply Company, 1000 E Main Street, Louisville, KY 40206
Director	DON CRANE	Lensing Wholesale Inc, PO Box 965, Evansville, IN 47706
Director	JEFF GREGORY	Helena Agri-Enterprises, LLC, 255 Schilling Blvd Ste #200, Collierville, TN 38017

## **Signatures**

Signature Henry Tremblay
Title President